APPENDIX 1

- Tab A: Report and Order, In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest Communications International, Inc. and CenturyTel, Inc. for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation, Qwest Communications Company, LLC and Qwest LD Corporation, Utah PSC, Docket No. 10-049-16, January 4, 2011, ("Utah Decision")
- Tab B: Order Approving Settlement Agreements, Granting Motions to Withdraw, and Allowing Proposed Reorganization; Order, *In Re: Qwest Communications International, Inc., and Centurytel, Inc.*; Iowa Utilities Board, Docket SPU 2010-0006, entered November 19, 2010
- 3. Tab C: Final Order Approving Application Seeking Approval Of Transfer, In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest Communications International, Inc. and CenturyLink, Inc., for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation, Qwest Communications Company, LLC, and Qwest LD Corp., Montana PSC, Order No. 7096e, Docket No. D2010.5.55
- 4. Tab D: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest Communications International, Inc., and CenturyLink, Inc. for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation and Qwest Communications Company, LLC, and Qwest LD Corp., Nebraska PSC, Application No. C-4280, entered January 4, 2011. Initial Commission Decision Granting Approval of Indirect Transfer Of Control
- 5. Tab E: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest Communications International, Inc., and CenturyLink, Inc., for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation, El Paso County Telephone Company, Qwest Communications Company, LLC, and Qwest LD Corp., Colorado PUC, Docket NO. 10A-350T, Adopted Date: December 15, 2010; Mailed Date: January 3, 2011, ("Colorado Decision")
- 6. Tab F: Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendation, In the Matter of the Joint Petition for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest Operating Companies to CenturyLink, State of Minnesota Office of Administrative Hearings for the Minnesota Public Service Commission, PUC Dkt. No. P-421, et al. /PA-10-456, ¶ 271. (Jan. 10, 2011) ("Minnesota ALJ's Recommended Decision")